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2024 Honours Research Methodology and Project

Date Description

10-11 February Honours Camp

Mon 19 February

23:59

Supervisor agreement form
You must speak with the supervisor about the project and the form must be signed by the supervisor.

Fri 5 April

17:00

Submission: Draft research proposal (±15 pages) (excl. Geoinformatics)
Title, background/introduction, problem statement, research aim and objectives, literature review,
research design, significance and limitations of the research, ethical considerations, references.

Tue 9 April Feedback from supervisor (excl. Geoinformatics)

Fri 12 April

12:00-15:00

Presentation 1: Draft research proposal (10 min), 3 groups of students
Rubric to be provided (same for all programmes)

Mon 15 April Feedback from presentations

Wed 17 April Submission: Final research proposal (±15 pages)
Rubric to be provided

Wed 17 April End of Quarter 1

Tue 30 Apr Feedback from supervisor

Thu 25 July

(time tbc)

Presentation 2: Preliminary results and progress (10 min), 3 groups of students
Rubric to be provided (same for all programmes)

Mon 12 August Submission: First draft report
First draft report - outline with preliminary results for comments from the supervisor

Mon 26 August Feedback from supervisor

Mo 9 September End of Quarter 3

Mon 30 September Submission: Second draft report
Second draft report - final comments from the supervisor

Mon 14 October Feedback from supervisor

Thu 7 November End of Quarter 4

Mon 11 November Submission 5: Final report
Rubric to be provided (one for each programme)

Thu 22 November Supervisor evaluation report

Fri 29 November

(time tbc)

Presentation 3 (final): Project
Rubric to be provided (one for each programme)


